## **Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda**

June 8, 2023 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:30 PM

Call to order

The Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of minutes for previous meetings

Approve monthly bills and payroll - Commissioner Zachmeier

This meeting will also be available via the Go To Meeting platform via <a href="https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty">https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty</a> or dial <a href="https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty">+1 (669) 224-3412</a> and use access code: 370-200-173

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: <a href="https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173">https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173</a>

- 1. Kyle Kirchmeier/Morton County Sheriff
  - 600 Security Entry and Exit
- 2. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor
  - Fraud Risk Assessment
- 3. Other

## 6:00 P.M. Public Hearing

• Board of Equalization

\*ISSUES MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED BY MEETING DAY.

## Morton County Board of Equalization Meeting Agenda

June 8, 2023 **Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse** 210 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave NW, Mandan ND 6:00 PM

This meeting will also be available via the Go To Meeting platform via https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty or dial +1 (669) 224-3412 and use access code: 370-200-173

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173

- 1. City of Hebron
- 2. City of Mandan
- 3. City of New Salem
- 4. City of Flasher
- 5. City of Glen Ullin6. City of Almont
- 7. Captains' Landing Township
- 8. Unincorporated County

\*ISSUES MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED BY MEETING DAY.